CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (ACT 78) AGENDA

December 12, 2024 - 10:00 AM

Lower Level Conference Room – Troy City Hall 500 W. Big Beaver Rd. Troy, MI 48084 (248) 524-3317

CALL TO ORDER:

A. ROLL CALL: Chairman/President Donald E. McGinnis, Jr.

Commissioner David Cannon Commissioner John Steele

- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
- 1. Approval of Minutes of Wednesday, October 2, 2024

Suggested Resolution
Resolution #CSC-2024-12Moved by
Seconded by

RESOLVED, That the Troy Civil Service Commission (Act 78) hereby **APPROVES** the Minutes of the Wednesday, October 2, 2024, meeting as presented.

Yes: No:

- C. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS: None
- **D. REPORTS**: None
- E. OLD BUSINESS: None
- F. NEW BUSINESS:

1. Approval of Eligible List for Police Chief

Suggested Resolution
Resolution #CSC-2024-12Moved by
Seconded by

RESOLVED, That the Civil Service Commission (Act 78) **APPROVES** the eligible list for Police Chief as **PRESENTED**.

Υ	es:
Ν	o:

G. PUBLIC COMMENT:

H. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

cc: Act 78 Commissioners Peter Hullinger, Fire Chief Frank Nastasi, City Manager Mike Koehler, Deputy Fire Chief Bob Bruner, Deputy City Manager Shawn Hugg, Deputy Fire Chief Lori Grigg Bluhm, City Attorney Staff Lt. Daniel Mahrle, TFSOA Steward/President Jeanette Menig, Human Resources Director Staff Lt. David Hughson, TFSOA Steward (Alternate) Aileen Dickson, City Clerk Fire Dept. Bulletin Board Jennifer Lee, Human Resources Deputy Director TPOA Bulletin Board Heather Shaw, Human Resources Specialist Officer Mike Giordano, TPOA President Joshua Jones, Acting Police Chief Lieutenant Frank Shuler, TCOA President Andy Satterfield, Police Captain TCOA Bulletin Board McGraw Morris-Stacy Belisle (sbelisle@mcgrawmorris.com) Nathan Gobler, Police Captain

A Meeting of the Civil Service Commission (Act 78) was held Wednesday, October 2, 2024 at Troy City Hall, 500 W. Big Beaver Road in the Council Boardroom. Chairman/President McGinnis called the meeting to order at 1:00 PM.

A. ROLL CALL: Chairman/President Donald E. McGinnis, Jr.

Commissioner David Cannon Commissioner John Steele-Absent

B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of Minutes of Monday, September 25, 2024

Resolution #CSC-2024-10-014 Moved by Cannon Seconded by McGinnis

RESOLVED, That the Troy Civil Service Commission (Act 78) hereby **APPROVES** the Minutes of the Monday, September 25, 2024, meeting as presented.

Yes: Cannon, McGinnis

No: None Absent: Steele

MOTION CARRIED

- C. <u>PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS</u>: None
- D. REPORTS: None
- E. OLD BUSINESS: None

F. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:

1. Approval of Eligible List for Police Officer

Resolution #CSC-2024-10-015 Moved by Cannon Seconded by McGinnis RESOLVED, That the Civil Service Commission (Act 78) **APPROVES** the eligible list for Police Officer as **PRESENTED**.

Yes: Cannon, McGinnis

No: None Absent: Steele

MOTION CARRIED

2. <u>Approval of Eligible List for Promotion from Employed Police Recruit to Police Officer</u>

Resolution #CSC-2024-10-016 Moved by Cannon Seconded by McGinnis

RESOLVED, That the Civil Service Commission (Act 78) **APPROVES** the eligible list for promotion from Employed Police Recruit to Police Officer as **PRESENTED**.

Yes: Cannon, McGinnis

No: None Absent: Steele

MOTION CARRIED

G. PUBLIC COMMENT:

H. ADJOURNMENT:

The Civil Service Commission (Act 78) meeting **ADJOURNED** at 1:03 PM.

Donald E. McGinnis, Jr., Chairman M. Aileen Dickson, City Clerk